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June 27, 2007

Reneé J. Jenkins, Secretary

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Taft Tool & Production Co. v. AT&T QOhio
Case No. 07-714-TP-CSS

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

: Discussions between the parties to the referenced case have resulted in its
favorable resolution, as detailed in the attached letter. AT&T Ohio therefore requests that
the complaint be dismissed.

By copy of this letter, the Complainant is advised that a Commission rule
provides that the Complainant has twenty days to file a writien response agreeing or

disagreeing with the utility’s assertions and that, if no response is filed, the Commission may
presume that satisfaction or settlement has occurred and dismiss the complaint.

Thank you for your courtesy and assistance in this matter, Please contact me
if vou have any questions.

Very truly yours,

D77 F M’g

cc: Manager, Taft Tool & Production Co.
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Tune 21, 2007

Manager

Taft Tool & Production Co.
756 S. Byrne

Toledo, OH 43609

Re: PUCQ Case No. 07-714-TP-CSS
Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of the PUCO complaint you filed concerning unwanted sales
calls you received from AT&T. (I am sorry that [ cannot read your name as written.} Upon
receipt of your complaint, a manager assisted me in placing all three numbers you list on our
internal "do not call” list. While it may take a while for that update to take effect throughout
the Company, my hope is that you will receive no further unwanted calls from us. Please
accept our apology for the inconvenience and frustration this has caused you. Ifthisis a
satisfactory resolution of the complaint you filed, please sign the enclosed copy of this letter
and return it to me in the enclosed envelope. Feel free to call if you want to discuss this

matter further. /

YR EVewsropfE Very truly yours,
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served on the

following party by depositing it in the U. §. Mail, postage prepaid, this 27th day of June,

2007.

07-714.sl

Taft Tool & Production Co.

Manager
Taft Tool & Production Co.

756 8. Byme
STIW - (AT

Toledo, OH 43609
Jon F. Kelly




